## Minutes for June 2, 2020 Special Meeting Cherokee County Commissioners Cherokee County Kansas

Commissioner Frazier called the special meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. Tuesday June 2, 2020 in room #109 of the Cherokee County Courthouse, located at 110 West Maple, Columbus Kansas. Commissioners Myra Frazier, Neal Anderson, County Clerk, Kyle Rennie were present. Members of the press present Larry Hiatt.

Purpose of the Special Meeting is to secure an independent contractor to provide and manage services for Cherokee County Noxious Weed Department in the absence of Logan Grant.

Commissioner Frazier moved to enter into contract with Cecil Brown (a former Cherokee County Noxious Weed Department Head) as an independent contractor to provide services to manage the Cherokee County Noxious Weed Department at a compensation rate of \$ 470.00 a week. The contract shall be effective immediately and may be terminated by either party within 72 hours of written notice. Commissioner Anderson 2<sup>nd</sup>, motion passed 2-0.

Commissioner Frazier moved to adjourn, Commissioner Anderson 2<sup>nd</sup>, motion passed. Meeting adjourned at 9:43 a.m.

ATTEST: Resolved and ordered this June 8, 2020

**County Clerk** 

por Condiste Fanzio

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner